SWAPNILGHAWADE & PUSHPA GHAWADE have availed financial facility/lies and agreed under the terms and conditions of the

Loan Alc No. RHAHNAGO00039143. Due to the default committedby the borrowers, the undersigned has constrained to invoke the

provisions of SARFAESIAct,2002 by issuance of demand notice dated 30th June, 2021 for Rs. Rs. 21,83,760/- (Rupees Twenty One

Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only) and thereby, has taken possession of the property as per Act dated

10th Feb 2024.The scheduled property had put on public auction under the SARFAESI Act on several time, however,samecould not

be succeeded, hence,an offer of purchaseIMMOVABLESECUREDASSETSUNDER RULES8 (5) (d) OFTHE SECURITYINTEREST